
PUJ3LIC LAW PQAFD NO. 2444 

Award Xo. 50 

Case NoJo. 63 
Dxket-No. MW 81-31 7~ 

80-113 

Parties Brotherhzdof&intenanceofWay~loyes 

to and 

Dispute southern Pacific Transportation CcarrpanY 
K&xasandInuisianaLines) 

StatementCl.aimof~EandTrackk w. spates for reinstamt 
tohis fomerpsitionwithpay foraltziutz lost, seniori*, 
vacation, and all other rights trhnpaked, alleging unjustly 
disnissed Deoember 4, 1980. 

FiIldbgSTheBoKd, after hearing upn the whole record and all 

evidence,findsthattheparties~arecarrierand~layee,within 

the lIEaniq of the Railway Labor Act, as amendccl, that this Ibsrdis 

duly amstituted by Zqrement dated July 19, 1979, that it has 

jurisdktion of the paxtics ‘and the ~mbjcct mttcr, <and !&at the piurtics 

were given dwz mtice of the hwxingheld. 

C.lainu~wasnotified,underdateof~ 4, 1980 as follcws: 

%JuarechargedwiththetheftofConpanyproperty 
which is in violation of Rule 801of the -miLesand 
Regulations of the Southern Pacific Traneqmrtation 
ccmpany,... Eule 801 reads in part as follcws: 

RmE 801 

'hrployeeswillnotberetainedinthe-icewho-... 
dishollast, jmazlral...' 

ForyourviolatianofRLlle801,~aredisnis~frcmnthe 
serviceof the Southem PacificTr allspaation carpany..." 

Clairrantr~s~andwasgrantedahearingwhichwasheldJanuarlr 

6, 1981. As a result thereof he was advised that the dimissalwas 

upheld. 
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The transcript refiects that a Switchran, Snuthem-~ Pacific Pilot, 

Harry Watson, reported that four 'cm& jacks had disappeared or mre 

missing from the gang truck, at Navasota, and that two jacks were - 

rapoaeamisstig or stolen f?xm the HemtaadGangWackonthewaekand 

of ally 12 and 13, 1960. 

The Special &rents Office was notified on August 5th and an 

investigation enmed therefm. Asaresultthereof,predicatedonthe 

ev~ttZattheAgentsOfficea~,suchwas~f~tinN~ 

1980, to present and warrant the issuance of an arrest warrant as well 

astomakeapresen+mentwhich,onNovember 20, 1980, caused Cla&ant 

Spates tobe indictadby Grimss county GrandJq. A true bill and 

indictrrent was issued and Claimant Spates band was set at $5,000.00. 

His trial is still pending. 

Ths essence of the testirrrmy adduc&wasthatc-tsoldthesix 

aluminum jacks to Mr. John Hayes, who amng other things, mved houses. 

Both Mr. & Mrs. myes wrote letters i.n@icat.ing claimant. Such 

information which had been preset ted to the Grand Ax-- was also 

prssentiat tha Carrier'shesring. Carrier chess tobelieve it. 

TheBoardconcludesthat~evidena,althoughcircumstantial,- 

sufficientlystrongenoughtofllpportthe~lus~reached~~carrier 

as tcClaimant's culpability. 

In the c. xcumstancestheBxrdfindsthatttxadi.sciplineassessed 

msnoturureasanable. Cla&antwasaccckkd thedueplszes StOWhiCh 

entitied under his discipline rule. There was sufficient evidence 

adduced tc support Carrier's conclusion and the discipline in the 

~sisfoundt0bereasombl.e. 



. , 

Ai@iFD: Claim denied. 

and Neutrai P.enhr 

~ssusd at FdLmsuth, Massachusetts, Jum? 10. 1982. 


